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The Honorable Cindy Hyde-Smith
Chair

Senate Committee on Appropriations

Subcommittee on Transportation,
Housing and Urban Development
United States Senate
Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chairman Hyde-Smith and Ranking Member Gillibrand,

Nnited Dtates Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510-3104

May 15, 2025

COMMITTEES:
APPROPRIATIONS
ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES
INTELLIGENCE
JOINT ECONOMIC

The Honorable Kirsten Gillibrand
Ranking Member

Senate Committee on Appropriations
Subcommittee on Transportation,
Housing and Urban Development
United States Senate

Washington, D.C. 20510

I certify that neither I nor any members of my immediate family have a pecuniary interest in any
of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026
Transportation, Housing, and Urban Development bill, consistent with the requirements of
paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I
have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

MARTIN HEINRICH

United States Senator

ALBUQUERQUE FARMINGTON
400 GOLD AVENUE sw 7450 EAST MAIN STREET
SUITE 1080 SUITEA
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102 FARMINGTON, NM 87402
(505) 346-6601 (505) 325-5030

(505) 346-6780 FAX (505) 325-6035 FAX

LAS CRUCES
201 N. CHURCH STREET
SUITE 305
LAS CRUCES, NM 88001
(575) 523-6561
(575) 523-6584 FAX

ROSWELL SANTA FE
200 EAST 4TH STREET 123 EAST MARCY STREET
SUITE 300 SUITE 103

ROSWELL, NM 88201
(575) 622-7113
(575) 622-3538 FAX

SANTAFE, NM 87501
(505) 988-6647
(505) 992-8435 FAX
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Heinrich, Martin(D-NM) Transportation Housing and Urban Development
Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name

Pueblo of Acoma Senior

Center

The Albuquerque
Housing Authority

City of Albuquerque

City of Albuquerque

Youth Development, Inc.

City of Albuquerque

Rio Grande Food Project

GOLDEN Forward

City of Albuquerque -
Health, Housing, and
Homelessness
Department (HHH)

Boys & Girls Club of
San Juan County

Serenity Mesa Youth
Recovery Center

Homewise, Inc.

Agri-Cultura
Cooperative Network

Cuidando Los Nifos

YES Housing

United Way of Eddy
County

Pueblo of Laguna

Project Purpose

Pueblo of Acoma will repair housing for senior
community members and provide ADA accommodations.

The Albuquerque Housing Authority will invest in
necessary upgrades at public housing properties.

The City of Albuguerque will establish a modular Shelter
Stability site for seniors.

The City of Albuquerque Health, Housing and
Homelessness Department will improve security and
accessibility at the city’s largest homeless shelter.

Youth Development Inc. will build an Early Learning
STEM Preschool to improve child development
opportunities for children.

The City of Albuquerque will design and construct the
next phase of the Southwest Public Safety Campus.

The Rio Grande Food Project’s "Community Food Hub”
will construct a food facility to help reduce hunger in
Albuquerque.

Golden Forward will renovate the Gizmo Building in
downtown Albuquerque to create new affordable housing
with an arts-based reentry program.

The City of Albuquerque will repair the staircases and
landings at The Beach Apartments, a city-owned
affordable housing complex.

The Boys & Girls Club of San Juan County will renovate a
community center.

Serenity Mesa Youth Recovery Center will expand their
facilities to support increased substance use crisis
stabilization, treatment, and housing for adolescents
and young adults.

Homewise will help moderate-income, first-time
homebuyers purchase entry-level homes.

The Agri-Cultura Cooperative Network and La Cosecha
CSA will create a Food Hub at the Sacred Roots farm site
to create economic development opportunity in the local
food system, provide education to students and
community members, and increase access to healthy
foods.

Cuidando Los Nifios of Albuquerque will expand its
facility to house early childhood education and family
wraparound services.

YES Housing will design and build multifamily affordable
housing in the Albuquerque South Valley.

The United Way of Eddy County will make critical repairs
to their building in downtown Carlsbad.

Pueblo of Laguna will address road safety and
maintenance for a highly used tribal road in the Village
of Paraje, New Mexico.

Project Location

Acoma NM

Albuquerque NM

Albuguerque NM

Albuquerque NM

Albuguerque NM

Albuguerque NM

Albuguerque NM

Albuquerque NM

Albuguerque NM

Aztec NM

Bernalillo County NM

Bernalillo County NM

Bernalillo County NM

Bernalillo County NM

Bernalillo County NM

Carlsbad NM

Cibola County NM

Amount
Requested
($000)
$2,900
$850

$2,000

$2,000

$3,000

$2,500

$4,363

$1,200

$740

$1,500

$1,000

$4,000

$3,000

$700

$2,000

$110

$690



Pueblo of Laguna

Anthony Water and
Sanitation District

City of Bloomfield

City of Clovis

City of Clovis

Camino Real Regional
Utility Authority
(CRRUA)

New Mexico
Department of
Transportation

Taos County Economic
Development
Corporation (TCEDC)

Rio Arriba County

Navajo Methodist Center

Navajo Preparatory
School, Inc.

Fort Sumner Municipal
Schools

Cafion Mutual Domestic

Water Consumers &
Sewage Works
Association (MDWCA)

Mesilla Valley
Community of

Hope/City of Las Cruces

City of Las Cruces

El Caldito Soup
Kitchen/City of Las
Cruces

Los Alamos County

Village of Los Lunas

Village of Los Lunas
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Pueblo of Laguna will address road safety and
maintenance for a highly used tribal road in the Village
of Seama, New Mexico.

The Anthony Water and Sanitation District will repair
and construct wastewater infrastructure.

The City of Bloomfield will plan, design, and construct
the expansion of East Blanco Boulevard in Bloomfield.

The City of Clovis will construct a new hanger at the
Clovis Regional Airport.

The City of Clovis will construct a major arterial roadway
between Norris and Humphrey roads.

CRRUA will provide a backup well to support drinking
water needs at the Santa Teresa Port of Entry.

The NM Department of Transportation will conduct a
capacity study on US 70.

Taos County Economic Development Corporation will
construct an on-site facility to support local livestock
processing.

Rio Arriba County will provide a new recreation complex
to serve its residents and surrounding communities.

The New Beginnings Childcare Center will construct an
expansion of their facility to provide emotional and
behavioral centered care.

Navajo Preparatory School will expand its Cultural
Wellness Complex with the construction of a
state-of-the-art auditorium.

Fort Sumner Municipal Schools will replace a failing main
sewer line.

Cafon MDWCA will upgrade its drinking water
infrastructure.

Mesilla Valley Community of Hope will support individuals
and families experiencing poverty and homelessness by
providing affordable housing and wraparound services.

The City of Las Cruces will complete infrastructure
updates and other improvements to Valley View Park.

The El Caldito Soup Kitchen will design, build, equip,
and furnish a new community soup kitchen, increasing
capacity to feed the most vulnerable people in Las
Cruces, New Mexico.

Los Alamos County and NMDOT will reconstruct New
Mexico State Road 4 with striping and slightly wider
lanes to address traffic concerns, reduce damage to
cars, and improve safety.

The Village of Los Lunas will improve Sun Ranch Village
Drive.

The Village of Los Lunas will replace roadway surface,
correct any stormwater drainage items, stripe the road,
and replace damaged or broken sidewalks on North
Lentes Road.
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Cibola County NM

City of Anthony NM

City of Bloomfield NM

Clovis NM

Clovis NM

Dofia Ana County NM

Dofia Ana County NM

El Prado, Taos
County; serves Taos,
Colfax, Rio Arriba,
and Mora NM
Espafiola NM

Farmington NM

Farmington NM

Fort Sumner NM

Jemez Pueblo NM

Las Cruces NM

Las Cruces NM

Las Cruces, Dona
Ana County NM

Los Alamos County
and Santa Fe County
NM

Los Lunas NM

Los Lunas NM

$1,800

$2,500

$1,210

$3,000

$8,000

$4,500

$2,250

$800

$2,500

$1,700

$2,000

$650

$2,700

$200

$1,500

$8,000

$2,000

$1,700

$2,000



Deming Silver Linings

Melrose Municipal
Schools

Town of Mountainair

Heart of America

Pefiasco Valley
Historical Preservation
Society

Pueblo of Acoma
Housing Authority

New Mexico
Department of
Transportation

Enchanted Circle Trails
Association

City of Raton

City of Raton

Raton Community
Development
Collaborative dba Raton
CDC

City of Raton

Town of Red River

Northern Rio Grande
National Heritage Area

City of Rio Rancho

Pueblo of Jemez

North Central Regional
Transit District

Girls Inc. of Santa Fe

Santa Fe County
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Deming Silver Linings will provide emergency temporary
housing for unhoused individuals.

Melrose Municipal Schools will replace water piping
systems on their campus.

The Town of Mountainair will rebuild, repave, and
upgrade approximately two miles of downtown
Mountainair's roadways.

Heart of America will provide electricity for homes on the
Navajo Nation.

The Pefiasco Valley Historical Preservation Society will
rehabilitate the long-abandoned Old Pefiasco High School
into a community hub to expand programs in cultural
preservation, workforce development, education, health
services, and economic opportunity.

Pueblo of Acoma will construct new single-family homes
for low-to-moderate income families on the Housing
Authority’s waiting list.

The NM Department of Transportation will conduct a
study to determine locations for passing lanes on US 54.

The Enchanted Circle Trails Association will make
improvements to the Questa to Red River Trail,
enhancing tourism and economic development.

The City of Raton will upgrade its municipal airport
infrastructure.

The City of Raton will conduct an interchange alignment
study as part of the Ports-to-Plains Corridor Interstate
Planning process.

The Raton Community Development Center will renovate
a 10,000 square-foot vacant building to provide a
location for educational training opportunities to
enhance the local workforce.

The City of Raton will construct a permanent Emergency
Management Operations and Regional Training Center to
replace the deteriorating temporary FEMA structures
currently housing Raton Fire Station 4.

The Town of Red River will develop and construct a
mixed-use workforce housing project to address urgent
housing needs for essential personnel and seasonal
workers.

The Northern Rio Grande National Heritage Area will
conduct an affordable housing pilot project.

The City of Rio Rancho will make improvement to Sara
Road, extending east from N.M. 528 to Meadowlark
Lane.

Jemez Pueblo will demolish hazardous buildings within
the Pueblo.

The North Central Regional Transit District will build a
new facility to create additional operational capacity and
grow regional transit services in the area.

Girls Inc. of Santa Fe will acquire and develop a new
facility in south Santa Fe.

Santa Fe County will develop a Permanent Supportive
Housing (PSH) project designed to meet the urgent
needs of the region’s unhoused population.
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Luna County NM

Melrose NM

Mountainair NM

Navajo Nation NM

Pefiasco, Taos
County NM

Pueblo of Acoma NM

Quay County NM

Questa NM

Raton NM

Raton NM

Raton NM

Raton NM

Red River NM

Rio Arriba County,
Taos County NM

Rio Rancho NM

Sandoval County NM

Santa Fe NM

Santa Fe NM

Santa Fe County NM

$440

$700

$1,800

$1,000

$1,000

$3,000

$2,100

$658

$2,073

$1,600

$2,963

$15,000

$10,000

$692

$3,750

$1,513

$12,520

$7,500

$2,500



City of Socorro

Housing New
Mexico/New Mexico
Mortgage Finance
Authority

Roadrunner Food Bank
Inc.

Town of Taos

DreamTree Project, Inc.

Taos Pueblo

Pueblo of Taos

Tierra Del Sol Housing
Development
Corporation

Luna County

Village of Los Lunas

Village of Mosquero

Village of Mosquero
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The City of Socorro will replace aged and damaged
waterlines.

Housing New Mexico will provide critical home repairs for
low- to moderate-income individuals living in colonias
communities.

Roadrunner Food bank will purchase refrigerated tractor
trailers to expand food distribution to food-insecure
communities throughout New Mexico.

The Town of Taos will construct improvements to
Ranchitos Road.

DreamTree Project will complete the final phase of
renovations to the NEST building and purchase land for
on-site permanent supportive housing.

Taos Pueblo will install a new water transmission main
and storage tank, which will increase water pressure and
supply to Tribal Multiplex area of the Pueblo.

This project will construct a comprehensive wellness
center to promote exercise, healthy eating, and health
instruction to promote positive health outcomes for the
residents of Taos Pueblo.

Tierra Del Sol Housing Corporation will complete the first
phase of construction for an affordable housing project
in Vado, New Mexico.

The Village of Columbus will construct a diversion berm
to protect critical infrastructure, including the U.S. Land
Port of Entry.

Village of Los Lunas will improve roadway, drainage, and
utility infrastructure.

The Village of Mosquero will pave a portion of the
Division Road from Hwy 39 West to Hwy 39 East.

The Village of Mosquero will provide required
improvements to the Village's water infrastructure.
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Socorro NM

Statewide NM

Statewide NM

Taos NM

Taos County NM

Taos County NM

Taos Pueblo NM

Vado NM

Village of Columbus
NM

Village of Los Lunas
NM

Village of Mosquero
NM

Village of Mosquero,
Santa Miguel County
NM

$2,300

$1,000

$1,682

$2,157

$1,500

$2,525

$12,000

$1,500

$10,500

$1,500

$300

$1,000



