MARTIN HEINRICH NEW MEXICO

> (202) 224-5521 (202) 228-2841 FAX Heinrich.Senate.Gov

United States Senate Washington, DC 20510-3104

COMMITTEES:
APPROPRIATIONS
ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES
INTELLIGENCE
JOINT ECONOMIC

May 15, 2025

The Honorable Cindy Hyde-Smith Chair Senate Committee on Appropriations Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing and Urban Development United States Senate Washington, D.C. 20510 The Honorable Kirsten Gillibrand Ranking Member Senate Committee on Appropriations Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing and Urban Development United States Senate Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chairman Hyde-Smith and Ranking Member Gillibrand,

I certify that neither I nor any members of my immediate family have a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Transportation, Housing, and Urban Development bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

MARTIN HEINRICH

United States Senator

Heinrich, Martin(D-NM) Transportation Housing and Urban Development Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

			Amount
Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Requested (\$000)
Pueblo of Acoma Senior Center	Pueblo of Acoma will repair housing for senior community members and provide ADA accommodations.	Acoma NM	\$2,900
The Albuquerque Housing Authority	The Albuquerque Housing Authority will invest in necessary upgrades at public housing properties.	Albuquerque NM	\$850
City of Albuquerque	The City of Albuquerque will establish a modular Shelter Stability site for seniors.	Albuquerque NM	\$2,000
City of Albuquerque	The City of Albuquerque Health, Housing and Homelessness Department will improve security and accessibility at the city's largest homeless shelter.	Albuquerque NM	\$2,000
Youth Development, Inc.	Youth Development Inc. will build an Early Learning STEM Preschool to improve child development opportunities for children.	Albuquerque NM	\$3,000
City of Albuquerque	The City of Albuquerque will design and construct the next phase of the Southwest Public Safety Campus.	Albuquerque NM	\$2,500
Rio Grande Food Project	The Rio Grande Food Project's "Community Food Hub" will construct a food facility to help reduce hunger in Albuquerque.	Albuquerque NM	\$4,363
GOLDEN Forward	Golden Forward will renovate the Gizmo Building in downtown Albuquerque to create new affordable housing with an arts-based reentry program.	Albuquerque NM	\$1,200
City of Albuquerque - Health, Housing, and Homelessness Department (HHH)	The City of Albuquerque will repair the staircases and landings at The Beach Apartments, a city-owned affordable housing complex.	Albuquerque NM	\$740
Boys & Girls Club of San Juan County	The Boys & Girls Club of San Juan County will renovate a community center.	Aztec NM	\$1,500
Serenity Mesa Youth Recovery Center	Serenity Mesa Youth Recovery Center will expand their facilities to support increased substance use crisis stabilization, treatment, and housing for adolescents and young adults.	Bernalillo County NM	\$1,000
Homewise, Inc.	Homewise will help moderate-income, first-time homebuyers purchase entry-level homes.	Bernalillo County NM	\$4,000
Agri-Cultura Cooperative Network	The Agri-Cultura Cooperative Network and La Cosecha CSA will create a Food Hub at the Sacred Roots farm site to create economic development opportunity in the local food system, provide education to students and community members, and increase access to healthy foods.	Bernalillo County NM	\$3,000
Cuidando Los Niños	Cuidando Los Niños of Albuquerque will expand its facility to house early childhood education and family wraparound services.	Bernalillo County NM	\$700
YES Housing	YES Housing will design and build multifamily affordable housing in the Albuquerque South Valley.	Bernalillo County NM	\$2,000
United Way of Eddy County	The United Way of Eddy County will make critical repairs to their building in downtown Carlsbad.	Carlsbad NM	\$110
Pueblo of Laguna	Pueblo of Laguna will address road safety and maintenance for a highly used tribal road in the Village of Paraje, New Mexico.	Cibola County NM	\$690

Pueblo of Laguna	Pueblo of Laguna will address road safety and maintenance for a highly used tribal road in the Village of Seama, New Mexico.	Cibola County NM	\$1,800
Anthony Water and Sanitation District	The Anthony Water and Sanitation District will repair and construct wastewater infrastructure.	City of Anthony NM	\$2,500
City of Bloomfield	The City of Bloomfield will plan, design, and construct the expansion of East Blanco Boulevard in Bloomfield.	City of Bloomfield NM	\$1,210
City of Clovis	The City of Clovis will construct a new hanger at the Clovis Regional Airport.	Clovis NM	\$3,000
City of Clovis	The City of Clovis will construct a major arterial roadway between Norris and Humphrey roads.	Clovis NM	\$8,000
Camino Real Regional Utility Authority (CRRUA)	CRRUA will provide a backup well to support drinking water needs at the Santa Teresa Port of Entry.	Doña Ana County NM	\$4,500
New Mexico Department of Transportation	The NM Department of Transportation will conduct a capacity study on US 70.	Doña Ana County NM	\$2,250
Taos County Economic Development Corporation (TCEDC)	Taos County Economic Development Corporation will construct an on-site facility to support local livestock processing.	El Prado, Taos County; serves Taos, Colfax, Rio Arriba, and Mora NM	\$800
Rio Arriba County	Rio Arriba County will provide a new recreation complex to serve its residents and surrounding communities.	Española NM	\$2,500
Navajo Methodist Center	The New Beginnings Childcare Center will construct an expansion of their facility to provide emotional and behavioral centered care.	Farmington NM	\$1,700
Navajo Preparatory School, Inc.	Navajo Preparatory School will expand its Cultural Wellness Complex with the construction of a state-of-the-art auditorium.	Farmington NM	\$2,000
Fort Sumner Municipal Schools	Fort Sumner Municipal Schools will replace a failing main sewer line.	Fort Sumner NM	\$650
Cañon Mutual Domestic Water Consumers & Sewage Works Association (MDWCA)	Cañon MDWCA will upgrade its drinking water infrastructure.	Jemez Pueblo NM	\$2,700
Mesilla Valley Community of Hope/City of Las Cruces	Mesilla Valley Community of Hope will support individuals and families experiencing poverty and homelessness by providing affordable housing and wraparound services.	Las Cruces NM	\$200
City of Las Cruces	The City of Las Cruces will complete infrastructure updates and other improvements to Valley View Park.	Las Cruces NM	\$1,500
El Caldito Soup Kitchen/City of Las Cruces	The El Caldito Soup Kitchen will design, build, equip, and furnish a new community soup kitchen, increasing capacity to feed the most vulnerable people in Las Cruces, New Mexico.	Las Cruces, Dona Ana County NM	\$8,000
Los Alamos County	Los Alamos County and NMDOT will reconstruct New Mexico State Road 4 with striping and slightly wider lanes to address traffic concerns, reduce damage to cars, and improve safety.	Los Alamos County and Santa Fe County NM	\$2,000
Village of Los Lunas	The Village of Los Lunas will improve Sun Ranch Village Drive.	Los Lunas NM	\$1,700
Village of Los Lunas	The Village of Los Lunas will replace roadway surface, correct any stormwater drainage items, stripe the road, and replace damaged or broken sidewalks on North Lentes Road.	Los Lunas NM	\$2,000

Deming Silver Linings	Deming Silver Linings will provide emergency temporary housing for unhoused individuals.	Luna County NM	\$440
Melrose Municipal Schools	Melrose Municipal Schools will replace water piping systems on their campus.	Melrose NM	\$700
Town of Mountainair	The Town of Mountainair will rebuild, repave, and upgrade approximately two miles of downtown Mountainair's roadways.	Mountainair NM	\$1,800
Heart of America	Heart of America will provide electricity for homes on the Navajo Nation.	Navajo Nation NM	\$1,000
Peñasco Valley Historical Preservation Society	The Peñasco Valley Historical Preservation Society will rehabilitate the long-abandoned Old Peñasco High School into a community hub to expand programs in cultural preservation, workforce development, education, health services, and economic opportunity.	Peñasco, Taos County NM	\$1,000
Pueblo of Acoma Housing Authority	Pueblo of Acoma will construct new single-family homes for low-to-moderate income families on the Housing Authority's waiting list.	Pueblo of Acoma NM	\$3,000
New Mexico Department of Transportation	The NM Department of Transportation will conduct a study to determine locations for passing lanes on US 54.	Quay County NM	\$2,100
Enchanted Circle Trails Association	The Enchanted Circle Trails Association will make improvements to the Questa to Red River Trail, enhancing tourism and economic development.	Questa NM	\$658
City of Raton	The City of Raton will upgrade its municipal airport infrastructure.	Raton NM	\$2,073
City of Raton	The City of Raton will conduct an interchange alignment study as part of the Ports-to-Plains Corridor Interstate Planning process.	Raton NM	\$1,600
Raton Community Development Collaborative dba Raton CDC	The Raton Community Development Center will renovate a 10,000 square-foot vacant building to provide a location for educational training opportunities to enhance the local workforce.	Raton NM	\$2,963
City of Raton	The City of Raton will construct a permanent Emergency Management Operations and Regional Training Center to replace the deteriorating temporary FEMA structures currently housing Raton Fire Station 4.	Raton NM	\$15,000
Town of Red River	The Town of Red River will develop and construct a mixed-use workforce housing project to address urgent housing needs for essential personnel and seasonal workers.	Red River NM	\$10,000
Northern Rio Grande National Heritage Area	The Northern Rio Grande National Heritage Area will conduct an affordable housing pilot project.	Rio Arriba County, Taos County NM	\$692
City of Rio Rancho	The City of Rio Rancho will make improvement to Sara Road, extending east from N.M. 528 to Meadowlark Lane.	Rio Rancho NM	\$3,750
Pueblo of Jemez	Jemez Pueblo will demolish hazardous buildings within the Pueblo.	Sandoval County NM	\$1,513
North Central Regional Transit District	The North Central Regional Transit District will build a new facility to create additional operational capacity and grow regional transit services in the area.	Santa Fe NM	\$12,520
Girls Inc. of Santa Fe	Girls Inc. of Santa Fe will acquire and develop a new facility in south Santa Fe.	Santa Fe NM	\$7,500
Santa Fe County	Santa Fe County will develop a Permanent Supportive Housing (PSH) project designed to meet the urgent needs of the region's unhoused population.	Santa Fe County NM	\$2,500

City of Socorro	The City of Socorro will replace aged and damaged waterlines.	Socorro NM	\$2,300
Housing New Mexico/New Mexico Mortgage Finance Authority	Housing New Mexico will provide critical home repairs for low- to moderate-income individuals living in colonias communities.	Statewide NM	\$1,000
Roadrunner Food Bank Inc.	Roadrunner Food bank will purchase refrigerated tractor trailers to expand food distribution to food-insecure communities throughout New Mexico.	Statewide NM	\$1,682
Town of Taos	The Town of Taos will construct improvements to Ranchitos Road.	Taos NM	\$2,157
DreamTree Project, Inc.	DreamTree Project will complete the final phase of renovations to the NEST building and purchase land for on-site permanent supportive housing.	Taos County NM	\$1,500
Taos Pueblo	Taos Pueblo will install a new water transmission main and storage tank, which will increase water pressure and supply to Tribal Multiplex area of the Pueblo.	Taos County NM	\$2,525
Pueblo of Taos	This project will construct a comprehensive wellness center to promote exercise, healthy eating, and health instruction to promote positive health outcomes for the residents of Taos Pueblo.	Taos Pueblo NM	\$12,000
Tierra Del Sol Housing Development Corporation	Tierra Del Sol Housing Corporation will complete the first phase of construction for an affordable housing project in Vado, New Mexico.	Vado NM	\$1,500
Luna County	The Village of Columbus will construct a diversion berm to protect critical infrastructure, including the U.S. Land Port of Entry.	Village of Columbus NM	\$10,500
Village of Los Lunas	Village of Los Lunas will improve roadway, drainage, and utility infrastructure.	Village of Los Lunas NM	\$1,500
Village of Mosquero	The Village of Mosquero will pave a portion of the Division Road from Hwy 39 West to Hwy 39 East.	Village of Mosquero NM	\$300
Village of Mosquero	The Village of Mosquero will provide required improvements to the Village's water infrastructure.	Village of Mosquero, Santa Miguel County NM	\$1,000